NATIONAL DANCE FOUNDATION OF BERMUDA



Krystal Lowe: Recipient of The Patricia Calnan Commemorative Award, 2012

This photo: Jennings Photography

DEADLINE for applications: FRIDAY, JUNE 14, 2013

BY HAND: c/o ILS - 1st Floor, Swan Building, 26 Victoria Street, Hamilton

PHONE:(441) 236-3319FAX:(441) 294-8310EMAIL:ndfb@dancebermuda.orgWEBSITE:www.dancebermuda.org

invites applications for SCHOLARSHIPS & BURSARIES 2013-2014

Applications are invited from qualifying dancers, teachers and choreographers for Bermuda Ballet Association Commemorative Awards, National Dance Foundation Scholarships and Bursaries.

THE PATRICIA CALNAN COMMEMORATIVE AWARD

^{\$}15,000

The Patricia Calnan Commemorative Award will be awarded to a student who demonstrates the talent, skill and commitment to pursue advanced dance training as a dance major at a recognised university or another professional programme overseas.







THE L. JOHN PROFIT COMMEMORATIVE AWARD

\$7,500

The L. John Profit Commemorative Award will be awarded to a dancer, teacher or choreographer who demonstrates the talent,skill and commitment to further his or her dance training overseas.

THE GEORGINE MARY RUSSELL HILL SCHOLARSHIP



The Georgine Mary Russell Hill Scholarship will be awarded to a dancer, teacher or choreographer who supports the mission of the National Dance Foundation of Bermuda and is dedicated to raising the standard of dance excellence in Bermuda. The successful candidate must demonstrate the talent, skill and commitment to pursue advanced dance training at a recognised university or another professional programme overseas.

THE MADAME ANA ROJE COMMEMORATIVE AWARD

\$7,500

The Madame Ana Roje Commemorative Award will be awarded to a dancer or teacher who demonstrates excellence in ballet and the commitment to further his or her ballet training in a professional programme overseas.

BURSARY FUNDS

In addition to the Commemorative Awards, bursary funds will be considered for qualifying students at the discretion of the Scholarship Committee. Scholarship recipients are expected to contribute to Bermuda's dance community after they have completed their training and gained professional experience.

Guidelines and application forms are available at **www.dancebermuda.org** or by calling the National Dance Foundation office at **236-3319**

Applications also accepted via **www.bermudascholarships.com**

Applications are invited annually.

